on a case by case basis to make it clearly visible from the main traveled way of the 
interstate or highway provided necessary structural modifications are made to comply 
with the International Building Code (IBC).” Staff would also like to add the following 
language to Item A.2., “Relocate the sign to a point within five thousand two-hundred and 
eighty (5,280) feet of its prior location, and no closer than five hundred (500) feet from an 
off-premise sign along the same side of a street, highway or interstate if the sign complies 
with spacing requirements under section 72-7-507 Utah Code Annotated and is in a C-D

[...]

a sign on a case by case basis to make it clearly visible from 
the main traveled way of the interstate or highway provided 
necessary structural modifications are made to comply with 
the IBC; and/or

Item A.2., Adjustment Criteria: Relocate the sign to a point 
within five thousand two-hundred and eighty (5,280) feet of its 
prior location, and no closer than five hundred (500) feet from 
an off-premise sign along the same side of a street, highway 
or interstate if the sign complies with spacing requirements 
under section 72-7-507 Utah Code Annotated and is in a C-D,